New York State Department of Environmental Conservation Office of the Commissioner, 14th Floor

625 Broadway, Albany, New York 12233-1010 **Phone:** (518) 402-8540 • **FAX:** (518) 402-8541

Website: www.dec.ny.gov

Joe Martens

Commissioner

State of New York
Department of Environmental Conservation

Certificate of Adoption

Agency Action: Adoption of 6 NYCRR Part 617.20, appendices A and B, and repeal of existing

appendices A, B, and C.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 8-0113(2)(1) of the Environmental Conservation

Law, I, Joe Martens, Commissioner of the New York State Department of Environmental

Conservation, do hereby order that amendments to Part 617 of Title 6 of the Official Compilation

of Codes, Rules and Regulations of the State of New York, appendices A and B (substituting for

existing appendices A, B, and C, which are hereby repealed), be adopted to read as on the

attached original, and certify that this is the original thereof, as adopted on January 25, 2012, to

be effective on October 1, 2012, and further certify that prior notice as required under the State

Administrative Procedure Act was published in the State Register on November 24, 2010, and

further certify that prior notice of the public hearing, which was held on January 25, 2011, was

published in the Environmental Notice Bulletin on November 24, 2010.

Joe Martens

nauleen twe

Commissioner of the Department of Environmental

Conservation

Dated:

January 25, 2012

Albany, New York